::ODMA\PCDOC\$\PHIP\352882\1

RECORDATIC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent	and	Trademark	Office
Patent	and	Trademark	Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	02458691 .nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
National Paintball Supply, Inc.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-New Jersey ☐ Other	National Paintball Supply, Inc. 570 Mantua Boulevard Sewell, New Jersey 08080  Individual(s) citizenship: Association:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	General Partnership.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership:  ☐ Corporation: Delaware ☐ Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		
Execution Date: June 17, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 2367141; 2265029; 2550264; 1996563; 2074871	
Additional numbers atta	iched 🗆 Yes 🗆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5_	
Nancy Rubner Frandsen, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 <sup>th</sup> and Cherry Streets	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$140.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573	
Attorney Docket No. <u>141420 (8822-G)</u>		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  NANCY RUBNER FRANDSEN  Name of Person Signing  Sign	Francisco 5/19/03  Date	
Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
OMB Nc. 0/51-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	h this portion	
5/28/2003 SCORDED 00000124 2347141		
1 FC:4521 40.00 00 Box Ass	for Trademarks ignments i, D.C. 20231	
	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	

302 576 5858 TO 752#9999**999992#11 DELAWARE** SECRETARY OF STATE

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 09/01/1999 991365925 - 3056285

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY, INC.

(a New Jersey Corporation)

INTO

NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY INC.

(a Delaware Corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

National Paintball Supply, Inc

New Jersey

National Paintball Supply Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is National Paintball Supply Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of National Paintball Supply Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the surviving corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: That the executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 675 Route 45, Mantua, NJ 08051.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

EIGHTH: The authorized capital stock of National Paintball Supply, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, is 200 shares of Common Stock.

Doc. #210307 v.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0557 IN WITNESS WHEROF, National Paintball Supply, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Eugenio Postorivo, Jr., its President, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of June 1999.

NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY INC.

Name: Eugenio Posto

Title: President

Doc. #210307 v.01

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0558**